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Certificate

Standard ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 104 187121

Certificate Holder:

ksB D.

KSB SE & Co. KGaA
Johann-Klein-Str. 9
67227 Frankenthal (Pfalz)
Germany

including the locations according to annex

Scope: Development, production, marketing and service of pumps, valves,
additional components and systems

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the
requirements of ISO 14001:2015 are met.

Validity: The certificate is valid from 2022-07-13 until 2025-07-12.
First certification 2010

2022-07-12 L St

\/NTUV Rheinland Cert GmbH
Am Grauen Stein - 51105 Kdln

((DAlkks /A TOVRheinland®
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Annex to certificate

Standard

ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Registr.No. 01 104 187121

/050

/051

/052

/053

/054

/059

/060

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Chile S.A.

Av. Las Esteras Sur 2851
Comuna de Quilicura Santiago
Chile

c/o KSB Cia Sudamericana de Bombas SA
Av. Ader 3625

Carapachay Prov. de Buenos Aires
Argentina

c/o Dalian KSB Amri Valves Co., Ltd.
35 XinHui Road

116600 Export Processing Zone Dalian
P.R. China

c/o KSB INC.

4415 Sarellen Road
Richmond, VA 23231-4428
USA

c/o KSB de Mexico, S.A. de C.V.

Av. Pefiuelas 19 Col. San Pedrito Pefiuelas
76120 C.P. Queretaro, QRO.

MEXICO

c/o KSB Shanghai Pump Co., Ltd.
No. 1400 Jiangchuan Road, Minhang
200240 Shanghai

P.R. China

c/o KSB Chile S.A.
Camino La Mineria N° 265
La Negra Antofagasta
Chile
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Annex to certificate

Standard

ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Registr.No. 01 104 187121

/061

/062

/063

/065

/067

/068

www.tuv.com

c/o KSB Chile S.A.

Parque Industrial San Andrés, Hualpén
Vasco Nunez de Balboa 9060
Concepcion

Chile

c/o KSB Nederland B.V.
Nijverheidsweg 16
3274 7ZJ Heinenoord
Netherlands

c/o DP Industries B.V.
Kalkovenweg 13

2401 LJ Alphen a/d Rijn
Netherlands

c/o KSB PUMPS Co., Ltd

57 Moo 14 Suwinthawong Road Kratumrai, Nongjok,
BANGKOK 10530

Thailand

c/o PT KSB Indonesia
Factory & Head Office

J Timor Blok D2-1
Cibitung - Bekasi

Jawa Barat

Kawasan Industri MM2100
Indonesia

c/o KSB Limited

Irrigation & Process Division
Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri Pune
Maharastra 411018

India
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